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Safety Data Sheet 

Black Currant Forest Fragrance Oil

SECTION 2. HAZARD(S) IDENTIFICATION 

SECTION 1. IDENTIFICATION 
Black Currant Forest Fragrance Oil
Topical Cosmetic Use
Bulk Naturals Wholesale LLC. 
212 N Jefferson Unit 12A Ava, Mo 65608, USA
1-573-465-0612 
1-573-465-0612(Mon-Fri: 8:00AM – 5:00PM CST)

Product Name:
Recommended Use 
Supplier:

Telephone No. (24hrs): 
Emergency Telephone # :

The information given and the recommendations made herein are based on our research and are believed to be accurate but no guarantee of their accuracy is made and we
assume no liability regarding this formula or information contained herein. In every case we urge and recommend that our customers make their own tests to determine to their

own satisfaction whether the product is suitable for their particular purposes under their own operating conditions. Nothing contained herein shall be construed to imply the
nonexistence of any relevant patents or to constitute a permission, inducement or recommendation to practice any invention covered by any patent without the authority from

the owner of this patent

Hazard statement(s):
H315 
H317 
H319 
H360 
H401 
H411

P201 
P202 
P261 
P264 
P270 
P272

Causes skin irritation. 
May cause an allergic skin reaction. 
Causes serious eye irritation. 
May damage fertility or the unborn child. 
Toxic to aquatic life. 
Toxic to aquatic life with long-lasting effects.

Do not breathe dust/fumes/gas/mist/vapors/spray. 
Avoid breathing dust/fumes/gas/mist/vapors/spray. 
Avoid breathing dust/fumes/gas/mist/vapors/spray. 
Wash hands, forearms, and face thoroughly after handling. 
Do not eat, drink, or smoke when using this product. 
Contaminated work clothing must not be allowed out of the workplace.
Avoid release to the environment. 

Skin Irritation Category 2 
Eye Irritation Category 2A 
Skin Sensitization Category 1 
Reproductive Toxicity Category 1 
Aquatic Acute Category 2 
Aquatic Chronic Category 2

GHS Classification:

GHS Label elements:

Signal: Danger. 

Revision Date: May 13, 2023

Precautionary statements:
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CAS Numbers Product Name EC Numbers Percentage
SECTION 3. COMPOSITION / INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS 

120-51-4 
6259-76-3 

77-83-8 
24851-98-7 

140-11-4 
105-95-3 

1222-05-5 
80-54-6 

121-32-4 
706-14-9 

10094-34-5 
5471-51-2 

88-41-5 
101-86-0 

10339-55-6 
4940-11-8
1205-17-0 
111-12-6 
2705-87-5

Benzyl Benzoate: 
Hexyl Salicylate: 
Ethyl methyphenylglycidate: 
Methyldihydrojasmonate: 
Benzyl acetate: 
Ethylene brassylate: 
Hexamethylindanopyran: 
Butylphenyl Methylpropional: 
Ethyl vanillin: 
gamma-Decalactone: 
A, a-dimethylphenethyl butyrate: 
Raspberry Ketone: 
2-t-Butylcyclohexyl acetate: 
Hexyl Cinnamal: 
Ethyl Linalool: 
Ethyl Maltol: 
a-Methyl-1,3-benzodioxole-5- propionaldehyde: 
Methyl-2-Octynoate: 
Allyl cyclohexylpropionate: 

3-7% 
3-7% 
1-5% 

0.1-3% 
0.1-3% 
0.1-1% 
0.1-1% 
0.1-1% 
0.1-1% 
0.1-1% 
0.1-1% 
0.1-1% 
0.1-1% 
0.1-1%

 0.1-1% 
0.1-1%
0.1-1%

 0.1-1% 
0.1-1%

204-402-9 
228-408-6 
201-061-8 
246-495-9 
205-399-7 
203-347-8 
214-946-9 
201-289-8 
204-464-7 
211-892-8 
233-221-8 
266-806-4 
201-828-7 
202-983-3 
233-732-6 
225-582-5 
214-881-6 
203-836-6 
220-292-5

P280 

P301+310 
P302+P352 
P305+P351+338 

P308+P313 
P321 
P333+313 
P337+313 
P362+364 
P391 
P403 
P405 
P501 

Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face
protection. 
If swallowed: Immediately call a poison center or doctor. 
If on the skin: Wash with plenty of water. 
IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove
contact lenses, if present, and easy to do. Continue rinsing. 
IF exposed or concerned: Get medical advice/attention. 
Specific Treatment (See Section 4 of this SDS). 
If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention. 
If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention. 
Take off contaminated clothing and wash it before reuse. 
Collect spillage. 
Store in a well-ventilated place. 
Store locked up. 
Dispose of contents/containers in accordance with local regulations.
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Immediately flush your eyes with plenty of cool water for at least 15
minutes. Get medical attention if irritation occurs. 
Remove contaminated clothing. Wash the area with soap and water. 
If irritation occurs, get medical attention. 

SECTION 4. FIRST AID MEASURES
Eye:

Skin contact:

If inhaled, remove to fresh air. Get medical attention if symptoms
appear. 
Rinse your mouth thoroughly. Do not induce vomiting. Never give
anything by mouth to an unconscious person.Consult a physician. 

Inhalation:

Ingestion: 

Precautions for fire-fighters:

Specific hazards arising from the chemical: 

Wear a self-contained breathing apparatus and protective clothing to
prevent contact with skin and eyes. 
Cool closed containers exposed to fire with water spray. 

SECTION 5. FIRE-FIGHTING MEASURES 
Suitable extinguishing media:
Unsuitable extinguishing media:

Foam, dry powder, carbon dioxide. 
Water spray, water jet. 

SECTION 6. ACCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES 
Avoid inhalation and contact with skin and eyes. A self-contained
breathing apparatus is recommended in case of a major spill
Prevent entry to sewers and public waters. Notify authorities if the
product enters sewers or public waters. 
Remove ignition sources. Provide adequate ventilation. Avoid excessive
inhalation of vapors. Contain spillage immediately by use of sand or
inert powder. Dispose of according to local regulations.

Personal precautions: 

Environmental precautions: 

Methods for cleaning up: 

SECTION 7. HANDLING AND STORAGE
To prevent eye contact under the foreseeable conditions of use, wear
appropriate safety eyewear. When handling, do not eat, drink, or
smoke. Wash thoroughly after handling. 
Keep away from oxidizing agents. Store in a cool, dry location, in a
sealed container in a well-ventilated area away from sources of ignition

Precautions for safe handling:

Recommended Storage Conditions:

SECTION 8. EXPOSURE CONTROLS / PERSONAL PROTECTION
Wear protective gloves/eye protection/face protection. 
In case of insufficient ventilation, wear suitable respiratory equipment.

Eyes: 
Skin: 
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Clear colorless liquid. 
Characteristic. 
148°C.
Insoluble in water. 

Appearance: 
Odor: 
Flashpoint: 
Solubility: 

SECTION 9. PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Conditions to avoid: Avoid contact with hot surfaces. Eliminate all sources of ignition.
Chemical stability:
SECTION 10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY 

The product is stable under normal use and storage. 

Incompatible materials:
Hazardous decomposition: 

Strong oxidizing agents, Strong bases, Strong acids. 
Carbon Oxides.

SECTION 11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION
Inhalation: 

Skin Contact: 

Eye Contact:
Ingestion:

Inhalation of high concentrations of vapor may result in irritation of
the eyes, nose, and throat, headache, nausea, and dizziness. 
Adverse skin effects should be prevented by normal care and
personal hygiene. 
Possible irritation should be prevented by wearing safety glasses.
Low-order toxicity causes irritation of the stomach and intestines
which result in nausea and vomiting. 

SECTION 12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION
Ecotoxicity: The product is not considered harmful to aquatic organisms or to

cause long-term adverse effects in the environment.

Dispose of product in accordance with local, state or provincial and federal regulations. Check with local municipal authority to
ensure compliance. 

SECTION 13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS

SECTION 14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION
UN Number:
UN proper shipping name:
Transport hazard class:
Packaging group:
DOT Label(s) Required:
North American Emergency Response Guidebook #:

3082
Environmentally hazardous substance, liquid, n.o.s. 
9
III
Environmental / Marine
171
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own satisfaction whether the product is suitable for their particular purposes under their own operating conditions. Nothing contained herein shall be construed to imply the
nonexistence of any relevant patents or to constitute a permission, inducement or recommendation to practice any invention covered by any patent without the authority from

the owner of this patent

Black Currant Forest Fragrance Oil

Dispose of in accordance with local regulations. Avoid disposing into drainage systems and into the environment. Empty
containers should be taken to an approved waste handling site for recycling or disposal. 

SECTION 15. REGULATORY INFORMATION

SECTION 16. OTHER INFORMATION 
Revision date: May 13, 2023


