

#### **Black Currant Forest Fragrance Oil**

Revision Date: May 13, 2023

#### **SECTION 1. IDENTIFICATION**

Product Name: Recommended Use Supplier:

Telephone No. (24hrs): Emergency Telephone # :

#### SECTION 2. HAZARD(S) IDENTIFICATION GHS Classification:

Page: 1/5

Black Currant Forest Fragrance Oil Topical Cosmetic Use **Bulk Naturals Wholesale LLC.** 212 N Jefferson Unit 12A Ava, Mo 65608, USA 1-573-465-0612 **1-573-465-0612(Mon-Fri: 8:00AM – 5:00PM CST)** 

Skin Irritation Category 2 Eye Irritation Category 2A Skin Sensitization Category 1 Reproductive Toxicity Category 1 Aquatic Acute Category 2 Aquatic Chronic Category 2

GHS Label elements:

P270

P272



- 8		
Hazard statement(s):		
H315	Causes skin irritation.	
H317	May cause an allergic skin reaction.	
H319	Causes serious eye irritation.	
H360	May damage fertility or the unborn child.	
H401	Toxic to aquatic life.	
H411	Toxic to aquatic life with long-lasting effects.	
Precautionary statements:		
P201	Do not breathe dust/fumes/gas/mist/vapors/spray.	
P202	Avoid breathing dust/fumes/gas/mist/vapors/spray.	
P261	Avoid breathing dust/fumes/gas/mist/vapors/spray.	
P264	Wash hands, forearms, and face thoroughly after handling.	
-		

Danger.

Do not eat, drink, or smoke when using this product.

Contaminated work clothing must not be allowed out of the workplace. Avoid release to the environment.



Black Currant Forest Fragrance Oil

Page: 2/5

Revision Date: May 13, 2023

P280	Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face	
	protection.	
P301+310	If swallowed: Immediately call a poison center or doctor.	
P302+P352	If on the skin: Wash with plenty of water.	
P305+P351+338	IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove	
	contact lenses, if present, and easy to do. Continue rinsing.	
P308+P313	IF exposed or concerned: Get medical advice/attention.	
P321	Specific Treatment (See Section 4 of this SDS).	
P333+313	If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention.	
P337+313	If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention.	
P362+364	Take off contaminated clothing and wash it before reuse.	
P391	Collect spillage.	
P403	Store in a well-ventilated place.	
P405	Store locked up.	
P501	Dispose of contents/containers in accordance with local regulations.	

### SECTION 3. COMPOSITION / INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS

Product Name	<b>CAS Numbers</b>	EC Numbers	Percentage
Benzyl Benzoate:	120-51-4	204-402-9	3-7%
Hexyl Salicylate:	6259-76-3	228-408-6	3-7%
Ethyl methyphenylglycidate:	77-83-8	201-061-8	1-5%
Methyldihydrojasmonate:	24851-98-7	246-495-9	0.1-3%
Benzyl acetate:	140-11-4	205-399-7	0.1-3%
Ethylene brassylate:	105-95-3	203-347-8	0.1-1%
Hexamethylindanopyran:	1222-05-5	214-946-9	0.1-1%
Butylphenyl Methylpropional:	80-54-6	201-289-8	0.1-1%
Ethyl vanillin:	121-32-4	204-464-7	0.1-1%
gamma-Decalactone:	706-14-9	211-892-8	0.1-1%
A, a-dimethylphenethyl butyrate:	10094-34-5	233-221-8	0.1-1%
Raspberry Ketone:	5471-51-2	266-806-4	0.1-1%
2-t-Butylcyclohexyl acetate:	88-41-5	201-828-7	0.1-1%
Hexyl Cinnamal:	101-86-0	202-983-3	0.1-1%
Ethyl Linalool:	10339-55-6	233-732-6	0.1-1%
Ethyl Maltol:	4940-11-8	225-582-5	0.1-1%
a-Methyl-1,3-benzodioxole-5- propionaldehyde:	1205-17-0	214-881-6	0.1-1%
Methyl-2-Octynoate:	111-12-6	203-836-6	0.1-1%
Allyl cyclohexylpropionate:	2705-87-5	220-292-5	0.1-1%



**Black Currant Forest Fragrance Oil** Page: 3/5 Revision Date: May 13, 2023 SECTION 4. FIRST AID MEASURES Eve: Immediately flush your eyes with plenty of cool water for at least 15 minutes. Get medical attention if irritation occurs. Skin contact: Remove contaminated clothing. Wash the area with soap and water. If irritation occurs, get medical attention. Inhalation: If inhaled, remove to fresh air. Get medical attention if symptoms appear. **Ingestion:** Rinse your mouth thoroughly. Do not induce vomiting. Never give anything by mouth to an unconscious person. Consult a physician. SECTION 5. FIRE-FIGHTING MEASURES Suitable extinguishing media: Foam, dry powder, carbon dioxide. Unsuitable extinguishing media: Water spray, water jet. **Precautions for fire-fighters:** Wear a self-contained breathing apparatus and protective clothing to prevent contact with skin and eyes. Specific hazards arising from the chemical: Cool closed containers exposed to fire with water spray. SECTION 6. ACCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES **Personal precautions:** Avoid inhalation and contact with skin and eyes. A self-contained breathing apparatus is recommended in case of a major spill **Environmental precautions:** Prevent entry to sewers and public waters. Notify authorities if the product enters sewers or public waters. Methods for cleaning up: Remove ignition sources. Provide adequate ventilation. Avoid excessive inhalation of vapors. Contain spillage immediately by use of sand or inert powder. Dispose of according to local regulations. **SECTION 7. HANDLING AND STORAGE Precautions for safe handling:** To prevent eye contact under the foreseeable conditions of use, wear appropriate safety eyewear. When handling, do not eat, drink, or smoke. Wash thoroughly after handling. **Recommended Storage Conditions:** Keep away from oxidizing agents. Store in a cool, dry location, in a sealed container in a well-ventilated area away from sources of ignition **SECTION 8. EXPOSURE CONTROLS / PERSONAL PROTECTION** Eyes: Wear protective gloves/eye protection/face protection. Skin: In case of insufficient ventilation, wear suitable respiratory equipment.



**Black Currant Forest Fragrance Oil** Page: 4/5 Revision Date: May 13, 2023 SECTION 9. PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES Clear colorless liquid. **Appearance:** Odor: Characteristic. **Flashpoint:** 148°C. Solubility: Insoluble in water. SECTION 10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY **Chemical stability:** The product is stable under normal use and storage. **Conditions to avoid:** Avoid contact with hot surfaces. Eliminate all sources of ignition. **Incompatible materials:** Strong oxidizing agents, Strong bases, Strong acids. Hazardous decomposition: Carbon Oxides. SECTION 11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION Inhalation: Inhalation of high concentrations of vapor may result in irritation of the eyes, nose, and throat, headache, nausea, and dizziness. **Skin Contact:** Adverse skin effects should be prevented by normal care and personal hygiene. **Eve Contact:** Possible irritation should be prevented by wearing safety glasses. Low-order toxicity causes irritation of the stomach and intestines Ingestion: which result in nausea and vomiting. SECTION 12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION The product is not considered harmful to aquatic organisms or to **Ecotoxicity:** cause long-term adverse effects in the environment.

#### SECTION 13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS

Dispose of product in accordance with local, state or provincial and federal regulations. Check with local municipal authority to ensure compliance.

SECTION 14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION	
UN Number:	3082
UN proper shipping name:	Environmentally hazardous substance, liquid, n.o.s.
Transport hazard class:	9
Packaging group:	III
DOT Label(s) Required:	Environmental / Marine
North American Emergency Response Guidebook #:	171



#### Black Currant Forest Fragrance Oil

Revision Date: May 13, 2023

### SECTION 15. REGULATORY INFORMATION

Dispose of in accordance with local regulations. Avoid disposing into drainage systems and into the environment. Empty containers should be taken to an approved waste handling site for recycling or disposal.

### **SECTION 16. OTHER INFORMATION**

**Revision date:** 

May 13, 2023

The information given and the recommendations made herein are based on our research and are believed to be accurate but no guarantee of their accuracy is made and we assume no liability regarding this formula or information contained herein. In every case we urge and recommend that our customers make their own tests to determine to their own satisfaction whether the product is suitable for their particular purposes under their own operating conditions. Nothing contained herein shall be construed to imply the nonexistence of any relevant patents or to constitute a permission, inducement or recommendation to practice any invention covered by any patent without the authority from the owner of this patent

Page: 5/5